
                         
 

 
 

Diary Dates 
Wed 21st Mar – Non Uniform day for Sport’s Relief 
Thurs 22nd Mar – Reception children to visit the SeaLife Centre 
Fri 23 – Sun 25th Mar – Laches Wood Residential Visit 
Sat 24th Mar – 007 Fundraising Event 7pm 
Mon 26th Mar – Open the Book Bible Group 
Wed 28th Mar – Film Night 3.15 – 4.45pm 
Thurs 29th Mar – Easter Service 1pm in All Saints Church 
Mon 16th April – School Re-opens 
Thurs 19th April – Parent’s Evening 
Thurs 3rd May – FLSA May Mayhem Event 3.15pm 
Mon 7th May – May Day Holiday 
Thurs 17th May – Class 3 to St Mary’s Church, Uttoxeter for Open Door 
Fri 25th May – End of Half term  
 
SCHOOL GATES 
Please could all parents refrain from using the school main entrance when bringing and collecting your children.  This is a staff, visitor and disabled access only.  All parents are reminded to use the side gate in order to ensure the safety of your children.  Please ensure that Grandparents know too.  Thank-you 
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Parent’s Evening 
Please accept our apologies for the postponement of Parent’s Evening, this has been re-arranged for Thursday 19th April.  All times will stand – please let us know if these need to be changed.   
 
Nut Allergy 
A polite reminder that we do have children in school that have severe allergies to nuts.  Please make sure that any food that is sent into school is completely nut free and has not been made in a factory that uses nuts.   
 
Sport’s Relief 
The children value this half term is Perseverance and they have been learning about some of the challenges a range of personalities from radio and TV have been completing for Sport Relief.  The School Council decided that they would like to support this charity event and so we will hold a non –uniform day on Wednesday 21st March with a minimum donation of £1 and all donations will go to Sport Relief.   
 
Sea Life Visit 
The reception children will visit the Sea Life Centre on Thursday next week.  There will be no nursery session on this day.  The children will need to wear school uniform and will leave school promptly at 9.05am and return for 3.15pm.   
 
 

 

 
 


